APPEALS BOARD

Application Fee (All Types) ........cuvveremniiiiiinnannn.
BOAT LANDING

Resident Non-Resident
Launch & Park $5 $15

Launch Only No Charge $10

Town Resident Sticker $5 — Distinguishes

Individuals eligible to pay resident parking fee

Vehicle Only Park Daytime $5

Vehicle Only Park Overnight $20 x # of nights

Trailer Overnight Park $30 x # of nights *
*limited to 5 spots plus launch fee

BUILDING PERMITS
Double Fee for Starting any
Work without a Permit
MIiNiMUM FEE ...t
Re-Inspection Fee .........cceviviiiineiiiiece s
Permit Fee Rate ........ccoovvvveecveecieeceeens
Up to First $1,000 of Est. Valuation $9 per
additional $1,000 Value.
Estimated Values per sq ft
of Foundation Size.
Accessory Apartment Application Fee
Residential Rates:
House-1 StOry ...cccccvves v einne
1.5Story o
2 STOMY v s
Garage-1 Story ....
2 STOMY v
DECKS ettt
Commercial Rates:
Light Manufacturing per sq .........cccvveveanee.
Commercial/Retail persq .......cccceeevevenens
Commercial/Warehouse per sq ft .............
Commercial/Office/Business/
Professional per sf .......cccoovveeeeiciieiiinnns
Electrical:
Minimum Fee ..o
100 amp Service
200 amp Service
Wiring Permits:
1-24 Light Receptacle Switch Outlets .............
25-50 Light Receptacle Switch Outlets ....
50+ Light Receptacle Switch Outlets ...
FENCE ..o
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$33
$33
$33

$50

$97
$118
$136
$20
$34
$15

$37
$53
$37

$75

$25
$25
$30

$25
$50
$75
$10

Building Permit fees continued:

Pools:
Above Ground
INGround ..c.cooeiiiee it
Plumbing-DHS fees are used

CONSENT DECREE
FiliNg FEE ...vivviiiic s

DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS ORDINANCE
ABANDONMENT ANY ANIMAL (PER ANIMAL) ...............
ANIMAL ABUSE ....c.veeivinrenieeiieeee st s
BARKING DOG(S) +vvvververvenecnne.
BITING (DANGEROUS) DOG(S) ...eevevereenerieieierieceenes
DOG IMPOUND FEE..................
DOG(S) RUNNING AT LARGE ......ccveruieiieriennsrieneienns
UNLICENSED DOG (S) .vvevveverrierieiesieesreeieniessreeaeens

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

Call for Service without Transport ....................

Basic Life Support with Transport* ...................

Advanced Life Support I *...............

Advanced Life Support II *....

MIlagE ...evieieeieeeiee e e

Intercept

On Scene Care*(Medical Control Approval) ......
*Per person/Per Call

Run sheet -- $5 first page; .45¢ for each additional page

EMS SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

Seniors (60 years + older) Per Person .............
Seniors (60 years + older) Per Couple ...
Residents ....Per Person ..........cc.cccouun...
Family ...coooovvveeciin
Corporation/Busingss .............ccceevveeecveeeiieennenn

FLOOD PLAIN ORDINANCE
Permit FEE ....ooovieie e e

GROWTH ORDINANCE
Permit FEE ....oooieeceee e

GRAVEL PITS

Annual Renewal Fee ..........cocoveiiiiiiine
Annual Inspection Fee for Type I & II pits *..
Annual Inspection Fee for Type III pits * .......
Blasting Fee .......cooiieieeeee s
Gravel Pit Application Fee ........cocovvveiiveiineeenns

TOWN OF STANDISH FEE SCHEDULE

$10
$15
$20
$35
$75

$100

$25

$50
$100
$300
$40
$2,200

Gravel Pit fees continued:

Gravel Pit 5 yr Review w/no Expansion ........
* ANNUAL INSPECTION DUE BY 4/1

HAzARDOUS & SPECIAL WASTE
Application Fee ..........cocovvrivininiiie e

HISTORIC PRESERVATION CERTIFICATE OF
APPROPRIATENESS
Application Fee ..........cccvoniniiiiieiii e

LAND FILL ORDINANCE

Annual User Fee Passenger Vehicle/Pickup
Special 14-day User Fee per Vehicle..................
Brush:

Minimum Charge ........ccocoevvineiiier s

Pickup Load .........

One-Ton Truck .................

Larger Trucks per yard .....
Cardboard ..........ooeeeeeeieeeeee e
Demolition Debris:

Inert per yard ........cccocvumeeeieieiiececeee e

MiNIMUM....oeeeeeee e
Burnable:

MiINIMUM..c.ec e

Pickup Load........cceovviviiiee v

ONE-TON TrUCK ....ooeeeeiriieeeereee e

Larger Trucks per yard .......ccceeevvirieeeeiinennnnn,
Leaves:

Per bag ....cccovevvieeeeeeee e

Per yard ....
MONITOFS ...
Oversized Bulky Items:

SMall TEEM ...

Large Ttem......cocveviieee e
Propane Tanks;

20 Lb Grille Tanks .....ccceeeevvrvrneerreeennnns

Tanks under 20 Lbs ..

Tanks over 20 LbS ......cccovvvvecceriienen e
Shingles per yard .........cccooeiiniiiiniiieneen
Sheetrock per yard ........cccccoevveiviinieieee
TEleVISIONS ..o
Tires (no rims):

19” OR Smaller per Tire .......ccovevveeeiireninennn

20" or Larger per Tir€.....ccccccvvvvieeieeiiseeeesieenns

Equipment and Off-Road Tires..........cccceee....

Double Fee for any Tire with Rim Attached
White Goods:

Per Small Ttem ......ccooviiniiiiiee,

Per Large Item ..o

Amended by Orders 55-03, 97-03; 117-03; 159-03; 190-03, 214-03, 109-04; 88-05; 102-05; 187-05; 201-05; 25-06; 155-06; 3-07; 137-08; 10-09; 57-09, 106-09, 116-09; 15-11; 33-13; 108-15
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$200

$100

$200

$25
$5

$5
$10
$20
$10
Free

$50



Landfill fees continued

Per Item w/freon ........cccceeeveiceeeceeeeeeee,

MEETING ROOM RENTAL FEES
Not for Profit, Civic Organizations & Resident Fees

1 to 4 hours

1 to 8 hours

*Plus Security Deposit
Standish Volunteer / Employee Fees

1 to 4 hours

1 to 8 hours

* Plus Security Deposit
Non-Resident Fee

1 to 4 hours

1 to 8 hours

* Plus Security Deposit

MUNICIPAL LICENSES

Bed & Breakfast ..........cocoeeeevviieieeec e
Bottle ClUD ..o
Carnival, Circuses and Exhibitions

[0 1= L= USRS SOTRY
Criminal Background Check if required
INNKEEPEN ..o
Coin Operated Amusement Device — with 3 or
mMore Machings .........coceoirerereeiieneeneseeeeeees
Junkyard/Auto Graveyard ..........cccccccvveeeiennnne
Municipal License fees Continued

Mass Gathering Application Fee

Massage:
Massage Establishment

ThErapist ......ccoecvveveeie e
Combined Establishment/Therapist ...................
Conditional Massage Therapist ............cccceveueee
Pool Room/Bowling Alley/Shooting Galleries. ...
Special Amusement Permits:

Live Entertainment .........cccooeeveice i
Live Entertainment w/Dancing .................
Transient Seller of Consumer Merchandise
Victualer's:

LunNch Wagons ........cccccvveviesivnies e e e
Restaurants ..........cccocve i
Re-inspection Fee per /Inspector —

per/Visit for all Municipal Licenses .............
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$20

$50*
$100*
$25

$30*
$60*
$25

$100*
$200*
$100

$75
$75
$100/day
$75
$15

$75
$100

$250

$75

$50
$75
$50
$75

$75
$1,500
$75

$75
$75
$75
$25

OFFICE SERVICES
Commitment Book on Disk or CD
Code BOOK .....cceerueinieiiniinie i
Pamphlets for Shoreland or Land Use Ord. ....
DBA, Filing
Office Services Continued:
Dog License List .........cccoeeecveniinencicnens
Fax — incoming & outgoing (per pg )
Mailing Labels per Label ............cccouvviircininnns
Office Service fees continued
NSF Check Fee .....cccoovveviiiiiiiie e
Passport Photo .......cc.coccvviveis i
Photo Copies:
Deeds per Page.........ccccoovveeveiieieeieene
General Documents per page
Property Card Record (two sided)...................
Town Map (11 X 17) e
Tax Bill information:
Look up — 3 or Less parcels.. ......ccccoovvevrennns
Look Up — 4 to 20 parcels (per parcel).............
Digital Format for over 21 Parcels ........ -
Video Tape or DVD of Meeting ........
Voter Registration List ........cccoccoeviceeiinieenns
** State Fee is used

PLANNING BOARD
ALL PLANNING BOARD APPLICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO $50
FEE FOR THE COST OF PUBLIC NOTICE

Site Plan:
Commercial/Retail/Industrial < 1,000 sq ft ......
Commercial/Retail/Industrial > 1,000 sq ft
but < 2,000 g ft ..ccoeveiieiieee e
Commercial/Retail/Industrial > 2,000 sq ft
$600 + .15 per sq ft > 2,000 sq ft
Contract Zoning Application Fee
$1,000 + all legal and engineering review fees
Home Occupation 1 .......cccceeeviivievcveecee e
Home Occupation 2 & 3 ......ccceccvvvevvciee e
Private Way Application Fee .........c.ccoevvevvrennen.
Shoreland Zoning:
Up t0 2,000 SO veevveeeereeiee e cenn e
Over 2,000 sq ft $300 + .15 per sq ft

> 2,000 sq ft

Subdivisions:
Pre-application Workshop Fee* ............ccccce.it
* Credited toward Subdivision Application Fee
All SIZES .o
Add $250 per Lot or Dwelling over three(3)

TOWN OF STANDISH FEE SCHEDULE

$500

$600

$75
$200
$300

$300

$275

$750

Subdivision fees continued:
Subdivision or Site Plan Amendment (minor)
Professional Review by Third party
TBD by Town Manager
Impact fees - In Accordance with Town Code

SEPTAGE WASTE DISPOSAL ORDINANCE
License Fee per year ........ccccevvivieeeeieeneneens
Septage Disposal Permit Fee ............cccccevviinnne

SLUDGE STORAGE & APPLICATION
Application Fee ..o

SoLID WASTE RECYCLING AND MANAGEMENT
Waste Hauler License ...........ccccveeveeeveeverecnenns

SPRINKLER ORDINANCE
PErmMit FEE ..o

STREET OPENING ORDINANCE
License Fee per year ........cccuveeerieneeecnnienieanen
Street Opening Permit

Wedding Ceremony Services

Perform Ceremony ........cccccceeveeievenieeeiesieenene
Witnesses Provided ..........cccccvveieienienceienenenns
Marriage License Fee ... State Fee is used
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$200

$100
$5

$100

$400



